
Name Position
Email Prefix            

@er9.org
Office

Susan Kaplan Principal skaplan
Annie Mohr Assistant Principal amohr
Sue Cahalan Secretary scahalan
Eileen Canestrini Special Education Secretary ecanestrini
Barbara Neff Administrative Assistant bneff

Guidance
Patricia Thomas Guidance pthomas
Timothy Sather Academic Mentor and Social Support Counselor tsather

Nurse
Sarah Grega Nurse sgrega

Specialists
Dana Aponte English Language Arts Specialist daponte
Amber Dunkerton Math Specialist adunkerton
Janine Martinich Reading Para jmartinich
Susan Pocchiari Math Para spocchiari

Library
Marion Carlson Media Assistant mcarlson

Information Technology
Tom Steil Network Specialist tsteil
Lisa Mellen Technology Aide lmellen

Cafeteria
Cafeteria Manager

Janet Wallace Cafeteria Para jwallace
Custodians

Alan Zingaro Head Custodian azingaro
Mark Dubail Custodian
Billy Laurent Custodian
Jim Zultowski Night Lead jzultowski

Grade 6
Charleen Ashby Integrated Language Arts cashby
Cindy Brodeur Math cbrodeur
Paul D'Agostino Social Studies pdagostino
Calico Harington French / Spanish charington
Linda Maggi* Science lmaggi

Grade 7
Matthew Baca Science mbaca
Jennifer Burke Integrated Language Arts jburke
Jose Cerra Spanish jcerra
Erika Mancini Math emancini
Kevin Rogers Integrated Language Arts krogers
Jennifer Rose* Social Studies jrose



Nicole Solis French  nsolis
Grade 8

Doug Ackley Math dackley
Jose Cerra Spanish jcerra
Ryan Jockers Integrated Language Arts rjockers
John Macaluso Science jmacaluso
Nicole Solis French / Spanish nsolis
Brian Walsh* Social Studies bwalsh

Fine and Practical Arts
David Breyer* PE/ Health dbreyer
Eric Dolecki Band & Music Appreciation edolecki
Ethan Fearn Project Lead the Way efearn
Sarah Gidley Chorus & Strings sgidley

Special Services
Jennifer Del Conte Director of Special Services jdelconte
Kara DiBartolo SPED Supervisor kdibartolo
Tara Augustine 7th Grade taugustine
Karen Cerreta Speech kcerreta-figueroa
Tracey Donegan 8th Grade tdonegan
Kim Heran Social Worker (M, W, Th) kheran
Meredith Klatt Psychologist mklatt
Alyssa Lapane BASES alapane
Erin Montaine Jr. Bridges emontaine
Eric Pearson 6th Grade epearson

Special Services Paraprofessionals 
Judy Blumenthal Special Education Para-7th grade jblumenthal
Kerriann Cartelli BASES Para kcartelli
Jill Mencel Special Education Para-6th grade jmencel
Kim Moylan Special Education Para-8th grade kmoylan
Maureen Politi BASES Para mpoliti

*team leader


